
Butler County
Varsity Football Roster

(Complied: August 18, 2022 at 8:31 AM)

Alignment: Class: 2A District: 2
Head

Coach: Brandon L Embry

Mascot
Name: Bears

School
Colors: Black, Royal Blue & White

Assistant
Coaches

& Support
Staff:

Assistant Coach: Josh R Amos
Assistant Coach(Associate Head Coach, Position Coach - Secondary, Position
Coach - Running Backs): Charles Decker
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Secondary): Elijah H Flener
Assistant Coach: Zac Johnson
Assistant Coach(Special Teams Coach): Chaz D Pritchard
Assistant Coach: Randall C Tynes

Superintendent: Robert
Tuck

Principal: Stoye
Young

Athletic
Director:

Brandon L
Embry

Certified Athletic
Trainer:

Noel
Belcher

Enrollment: 671

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
18 18 Will Amos 5' 11" 155 TE LB Fresh.
11 11 Gage Beasley 5' 8" 145 WR DB Junior
65 65 Will Bryant 6' 1" 255 OL DL Soph.

9 9 Kyle Chambers 5' 11" 190 QB DE Junior
61 61 Heath Chaney 6' 2" 260 OT DE Soph.
66 66 Lathan Clark 5' 8" 220 OL DL Fresh.
15 15 Tucker DeJarnette 6' 0" 165 TE LB Soph.
23 23 Colton Dunnells 5' 10" 250 FB LB Senior
63 63 Reece Filback 5' 7" 260 OL DL Soph.
25 25 Nicholas Franciscoc 5' 5" WR LB Fresh.
50 50 Dalton Freeman 6' 2" 285 OL DL Senior
70 70 Avery Gibbs 6' 1" 280 OL DL Soph.
14 14 Ty Griffin 5' 10" 130 WR DB Senior

2 2 Keagen Eric Grubb 5' 10" 180 WR DB Senior
10 10 Logan Hargrove 6' 3" 190 TE DL Junior
16 16 Drew Hatcher 5' 8" 140 WR DB Senior
21 21 Dillon Hudnall 5' 11" 190 TE LB Junior

5 5 Brody Hunt 5' 9" 150 WR DB Senior
35 35 Jett Johnson 5' 7" 140 RB LB Fresh.
20 20 Luke Laughing 5' 8" 135 WR DB Senior

3 3 Chris Martin 5' 11" 115 WR DB Fresh.
72 72 Marcos Mendoza 5' 8" OL DL Soph.
12 12 Kellon Meredith 5' 8" 125 QB DB Soph.
53 53 Carson Miller 5' 10" 240 OL LB Senior

6 6 Everson Padilla 5' 8" WR DB PK,
P Junior

1 1 Jay Peralta 5' 5" 135 WR DB Junior
52 52 Brock Pfingston 5' 8" 160 OT DL Soph.

8 8 Garrett Phelps 5' 7" 145 QB DB Soph.
7 7 Layton Phelps 6' 0" 130 WR DB Senior

24 24 Lonnie Phelps 5' 9" 145 RB LB Soph.
32 32 Devin Poston 6' 1" 180 TE LB Senior
80 80 Clay Steff 5' 9" 125 WR DB Fresh.
55 55 Zander Stokes 5' 11" 225 OL DL Fresh.
54 54 Cayden Taylor 5' 9" OL DL Fresh.
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73 73 Blake Tomes 5' 9" 270 OL DL Junior
79 79 Hayden Whitaker 5' 8" 255 OL DL Fresh.
58 58 Christian White 5' 9" 160 OL DL Fresh.
27 27 Mason Wright 5' 4" 160 RB LB Fresh.

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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Alignment: Class: 2A District: 2
Head

Coach: Brandon L Embry

Mascot
Name: Bears

School
Colors: Black, Royal Blue & White

Assistant
Coaches

& Support
Staff:

Assistant Coach: Josh R Amos
Assistant Coach(Associate Head Coach, Position Coach - Secondary, Position
Coach - Running Backs): Charles Decker
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Secondary): Elijah H Flener
Assistant Coach: Zac Johnson
Assistant Coach(Special Teams Coach): Chaz D Pritchard
Assistant Coach: Randall C Tynes

Superintendent: Robert
Tuck

Principal: Stoye
Young

Athletic
Director:

Brandon L
Embry

Certified Athletic
Trainer:

Noel
Belcher

Enrollment: 671

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
1 1 Jay Peralta 5' 5" 135 WR DB Junior
2 2 Keagen Eric Grubb 5' 10" 180 WR DB Senior
3 3 Chris Martin 5' 11" 115 WR DB Fresh.
5 5 Brody Hunt 5' 9" 150 WR DB Senior
6 6 Everson Padilla 5' 8" WR DB PK,

P Junior
7 7 Layton Phelps 6' 0" 130 WR DB Senior
8 8 Garrett Phelps 5' 7" 145 QB DB Soph.
9 9 Kyle Chambers 5' 11" 190 QB DE Junior

10 10 Logan Hargrove 6' 3" 190 TE DL Junior
11 11 Gage Beasley 5' 8" 145 WR DB Junior
12 12 Kellon Meredith 5' 8" 125 QB DB Soph.
14 14 Ty Griffin 5' 10" 130 WR DB Senior
15 15 Tucker DeJarnette 6' 0" 165 TE LB Soph.
16 16 Drew Hatcher 5' 8" 140 WR DB Senior
18 18 Will Amos 5' 11" 155 TE LB Fresh.
20 20 Luke Laughing 5' 8" 135 WR DB Senior
21 21 Dillon Hudnall 5' 11" 190 TE LB Junior
23 23 Colton Dunnells 5' 10" 250 FB LB Senior
24 24 Lonnie Phelps 5' 9" 145 RB LB Soph.
25 25 Nicholas Franciscoc 5' 5" WR LB Fresh.
27 27 Mason Wright 5' 4" 160 RB LB Fresh.
32 32 Devin Poston 6' 1" 180 TE LB Senior
35 35 Jett Johnson 5' 7" 140 RB LB Fresh.
50 50 Dalton Freeman 6' 2" 285 OL DL Senior
52 52 Brock Pfingston 5' 8" 160 OT DL Soph.
53 53 Carson Miller 5' 10" 240 OL LB Senior
54 54 Cayden Taylor 5' 9" OL DL Fresh.
55 55 Zander Stokes 5' 11" 225 OL DL Fresh.
58 58 Christian White 5' 9" 160 OL DL Fresh.
61 61 Heath Chaney 6' 2" 260 OT DE Soph.
63 63 Reece Filback 5' 7" 260 OL DL Soph.
65 65 Will Bryant 6' 1" 255 OL DL Soph.
66 66 Lathan Clark 5' 8" 220 OL DL Fresh.
70 70 Avery Gibbs 6' 1" 280 OL DL Soph.
72 72 Marcos Mendoza 5' 8" OL DL Soph.
73 73 Blake Tomes 5' 9" 270 OL DL Junior
79 79 Hayden Whitaker 5' 8" 255 OL DL Fresh.
80 80 Clay Steff 5' 9" 125 WR DB Fresh.
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